349-21-22

Resolution Number

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of Co Texas County, Oklahoma, are required and have respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Texas Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment	ave power to er duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be unty,
1208218.02 2019 HP WORKSTATION		
Serial Number	Date Acquired	08/09/2019
Name and address of whom acquired: KELLPRO INC PO BOX 447,		00,037,2013
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement):	\$ 1,095	.00
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transfer	rred:	
Kellpro		
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipmeconomical to continue to use for county purposes. THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best in County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above defined by Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain): And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board on receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.	nterest of escribed prop	perty
Passed and approved in open meeting this and day of May		2022
ATTEST: County Clerk Texas	Cou	nty, Oklahoma
Deputy	ede	
Member Ted Healing	8	

349-21-22

Resolution Number

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ Texas County, respecting the property of the county, a required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commis Oklahoma, has under its management as	, Oklahoma, are read to do and performance $_{ m Te}$	equired and ha form such othe xas	ive power to er duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be unty,
1208218.06 2019 HP WORKSTATION	y	n or equipmen	i described a	is follows:
Serial Number			Date Acquired	08/09/2019
Name and address of whom acquired:	KELLPRO IN PO BOX 447,			
Acquisition cost or contract price (if und	******		\$ 1,095	.00
Price received: AND, upon proper and careful considerare economical to continue to use for county THEREFORE, after due consideration and County, the Board of County Commission Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):	y purposes. I deeming it to be ners hereby order	for the best in	nterest of escribed prop	perty
And that the title to the same be transfer upon receipt of the above amount by the	•		ira of County	commissioners
Passed and approved in open meeting th	nis	May		,2022
ATTEST: County Clerk By:		Texas	Cou	nty, Oklahoma
Deputy Chairma	an O	201	Stedge	/
Membe	or Lead.	Keding		
Membe	r Sack	Than		

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 3: Texas County, Older respecting the property of the county, and required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commission Oklahoma, has under its management and	klahoma, are to do and pe oners of T	required and harform such other	ave power to er duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be unty,
1208218.04 2019 HP WORKSTATION				
Serial Number			Date Acquired	08/09/2019
•	KELLPRO I PO BOX 447			00,00,12013
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under I	lease-purchas	e agreement):	\$ 1,095	.00
Price received: 50,00 AND, upon proper and careful consideration economical to continue to use for county properties of the county of the Board of County Commissioner of Junked Sold	urposes. eeming it to b	e for the best ir	nterest of	
Traded Other (please explain): And that the title to the same be transferred	d by the Chai	rman of the Boa	ard of County	commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the Co	=			
Passed and approved in open meeting this a	day of	may		,2022
By:		Texas	Cou	nty, Oklahoma
Deputy Chairman	0	120/	Sledje)
Member_	Led	Keeling		
Member _	All	Marin		

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 an Texas County, Oklahor respecting the property of the county, and to do required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners Oklahoma, has under its management and contri	oma, are reconstants on $_{ m Tex}$	quired and ha orm such othe as	ve power to er duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be inty,
1208218.05 2019 HP WORKSTATION				
Serial Number			Date Acquired	08/09/2019
	LPRO INC BOX 447,	C		
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-	-purchase	agreement):	\$ 1,095	.00
Name and address of the person or firm to whor	m property	was transfer	red:	
Kellpro				
Price received: AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find economical to continue to use for county purpos THEREFORE, after due consideration and deemin County, the Board of County Commissioners here Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):	ses. ng it to be 1	or the best ir	iterest of	
And that the title to the same be transferred by t	the Chairm	an of the Boa	ard of County	commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County	y Treasurer	*		
Passed and approved in open meeting this	day of	May		,2022
ATTEST: County Clerk By:		Texas	Cou	nty, Oklahoma
Deputy Chairman	Qu	200	Sleda	
Member	ر هم	Keeling		
Member	lack	Also		

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

respecting the property of the corequired by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County	County, Oounty, and	klahoma, a I to do and oners of	re require perform	ed and ha such othe	ive power er duties a	to make nd acts a county,	all orders s may be
Oklahoma, has under its manage	ement and	control an	item of e	quipmen	t describe	d as follo	ws:
1208218.03 2019 HP WORKSTATION							
Serial Number					Date Acquire	d 08/0	9/2019
Name and address of whom acqu		KELLPRO PO BOX 4			Date Acquire	u 00/0.	5/12015
Acquisition cost or contract price			400	ement):	\$ 1,09	95.00	
Name and address of the person	a m 61 mm d 4 m			- 4			
Kellpro		whom pro	perty wu.	s crunsici	reu.		
Price received: 50,00							
AND, upon proper and careful co			t the abov	/e equipn	nent is obs	olete an	d not
economical to continue to use fo							
THEREFORE, after due considerat		_					
County, the Board of County Con Junked	nmissioner	rs nereby o	rders the	above de	escribed pr	operty	
Sold							
Traded							
Other (please explain):							
And that the title to the same be	transferre	d by the Cl	hairman c	of the Boa	rd of Cour	ity comn	nissioners
upon receipt of the above amour		-				,	
•	•						
Passed and approved in open me	eting this	🔑 day o	f 🆊	Nay		,	2022
ATTEST: County Clerk	oan	-	_ Te:	xas	Co	ounty, (Oklahoma
Ву:			— €				
Deputy	Chairman	6)/	7,)	She	10	
	aran man	_			necy		
N	∕lember_	Led	X	pelly			
N.	/lember	1/1	U A	The same			

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with Texas respecting the property of the required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of Coun	County, Ole county, and ty commission	klahoma, are to do and peoners of $_{ m T}$	required and har rform such other exas	ave power to er duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be unty,
Oklahoma, has under its mana	igement and	control an ite	em of equipmer	nt described a	as follows:
1209218.02 2020 HP Z1 COMPUTER HP COMPUTER					
Serial Number				Date Acquired	08/31/2020
Name and address of whom a		KELLPRO I PO BOX 447			
Acquisition cost or contract pri	ice (if under	lease-purchas	se agreement):	\$ 849.0	0
Name and address of the person	on or firm to	whom prope	rty was transfe	rrod:	
Price received: AND, upon proper and careful economical to continue to use THEREFORE, after due conside County, the Board of County County of Junked	consideratio for county p ration and de	urposes. eeming it to b	e for the best i	nterest of	
Traded					
☐ Other (please explain): And that the title to the same I		d by the Chai	rman of the Bo	ard of County	, commissioners
upon receipt of the above amo		-		ard or county	Commissioners
Passed and approved in open r	neeting this	day of	May		,2022
ATTEST: Wendy Johnson By: By:	Don		Texas	Cou	nty, Oklahoma
Deputy	Chairman		22 W	Sled	he
	Member_	Led	Medi	1	
	Member	Charle	Allen		

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 Texas respecting the property of the corequired by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County Oklahoma, has under its manage	County, Oklahoma, a ounty, and to do and commissioners of	are required and had perform such other Texas	ave power to er duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be unty,
1209218.01 2020 HP Z1 COMPUTER HP COMPUTER				
Serial Number			Date Acquired	08/31/2020
Name and address of whom acqu	uired: KELLPR PO BOX			
Acquisition cost or contract price	e (if under lease-purd	hase agreement):	\$ 849.0	0
Price received: AND, upon proper and careful co economical to continue to use fo THEREFORE, after due considerat County, the Board of County Com Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):	r county purposes. tion and deeming it t amissioners hereby o	to be for the best in orders the above de	nterest of escribed prop	perty
And that the title to the same be upon receipt of the above amour			ard of County	commissioners
Passed and approved in open me	eting this 2 day o	of May		, २०३२
By:		Texas	Cou	nty, Oklahoma
Deputy	Chairman	Deri	Sles	le.
N	Member	2 Keeling		
	Aomhor Ch	11/1/11		

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of Co Texas County, Oklahoma, are required and have respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Texas Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment	ave power to er duties and Cou	make all orders acts as may be unty,
1209218.00 2020 HP Z1 COMPUTER HP COMPUTER		
Serial Number	Date Acquired	08/31/2020
Name and address of whom acquired: KELLPRO INC PO BOX 447,		
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement):	\$ 849.0	0
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transfer	rred:	
Kellpro		
Price received: 50,00 AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipmeconomical to continue to use for county purposes. THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best in County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above defined by Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):	nterest of escribed prop	perty
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Bo	ard of County	commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.		
Passed and approved in open meeting this 20 day of		,2022
ATTEST: County Clerk Texas	Cou	nty, Oklahoma
Chairman Chairman	Steds	e
Member Led Meeling		
Member / Mall #		